Comparing previous year reports reveals significant trends and important changes in the landscape 
of Florida’s gambling environment and associated problem gambling impacts. 

 During the time period of July 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, a total of eleven thousand, seven hundred 

and three (11,703) telephone contacts (all agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine.  
If comparing this information with HelpLine data from the same six-month period of time over the past five (5) 
fiscal years, this represents an overall increase in telephone contacts of 305% since the 2020/2021 fiscal year 
(July 1, 2020 – December 31, 2020). Of the telephone calls received during just the most recent six (6) months, 
a total of seven hundred and eighty-three (783) were “Help Services Contacts” (767 “Florida Help” Telephone 
Calls and 16 “Florida Info” Telephone Calls). Telephone Calls received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine during this 
time period of July – December 2025, ranged from one (1) minute to eighty-four (84) minutes long.

[...]

and texts, with information collected and recorded in the HelpLine database and problem gambling resources 
provided to the individual based upon the specifics of the contact. 

 During the time period of July 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, a total of one hundred and ninety-nine (199) 

live chat contacts (all agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine. If comparing this 
information with HelpLine data from the same six-month period of time over the past five (5) fiscal years, this 
represents an overall increase in live chat contacts of 611% since the 2020/2021 fiscal year (July 1, 2020 –

[...]

Of these, a total of eighty-five (85) live chats were “Help Services Contacts” (83 “Florida 
Help” Live Chats and 2 “Florida Info” Live Chats). Live Chat contacts received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine 
during this time period, ranged from one (1) minute to one-hundred and twenty-four (124) minutes long, with a 
mean time of 20 minutes.  

o See “Live Chat Only Contacts” Chart below for the period of time July 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025. 

2025-2026
FL ONLY LIVE CHAT CONTACTS July, 2025 August, 2025 September,

[...]

responsiveness of the texter, which can be challenging when someone is nonresponsive for periods of time due to 
being busy at work while texting for help, for example.  

 During the time period of July 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, a total of two hundred and fifty-five (255) text 

message contacts (all agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine. If comparing this 
information with HelpLine data from the same six-month period of time over the past five (5) fiscal years, this 
represents an overall increase in text message contacts of 750% since the 2020/2021 fiscal year (July 1, 2020 – 
December 31, 2020).  Of these, a total of one-hundred and thirty-five (135) text messages were “Help Services 
Contacts” (135 “Florida Help” Text Messages and 0 “Florida Info” Text Messages). Text Messages received by 
the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine during this time period, ranged from one (1) minute to one hundred and forty-eight 
(148) minutes long, with a mean time of 32 minutes.  

o See “Text Message Only Contacts” Chart below for the period of time July 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025. 

2025-2026
FL ONLY TEXT CONTACTS July, 2025 August, 2025 September, 

2025 October, 2025 November,

[...]

Email requests are handled the same way as telephone calls, live chats, and texts, with information collected and 
recorded in the HelpLine database, and problem gambling resources provided to the individual based upon the 
specifics of the contact. 

 During the time period of July 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, a total of six-thousand and one-hundred 

(6,100) email contacts (all agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine. Of these emails 
received, a total of one-thousand, four-hundred and twelve (1,412) email messages were “Help Services 
Contacts” (17 “Florida Help” Email Messages and 1,395 “Florida Info” Email Messages).  

o See “Emails Only Contacts” Chart below for the period of time July 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025. 

2025-2026
FL ONLY EMAIL CONTACTS July, 2025 August, 2025 September,

[...]

% of Total

21 

The Following Information Presented in this Section Relates to 
“HELP ONLY” Contacts – FROM FLORIDA ONLY 

Florida HELP ONLY Contacts: 

 During the period July 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, the FCCG’s HelpLine received one-

thousand and two (1,002) contacts for Help with a gambling problem in Florida. This data reflects a total 
of approximately five (5) Florida Help contacts received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine per day during 
this period.  

 The totals by month of Florida “HELP ONLY” Contacts received by the FCCG during the period July 1 –